Bank balances and cash 銀行存款及現金 22,623 3,311 70 515

Overall net exposure 全面風險顯示 33,509 3,311 159 515

The Group is mainly exposed to the effects of
fluctuation in RMB, S$ and JPY.

39. 財務風險管理及金融工具公允
價值（續）

39.2 外匯風險（續）

下表詳述於呈報期末本集團因以相
關實體功能貨幣以外之貨幣計值之
已確認資產及負債而承受之外匯風
險詳情：

本集團主要承受人民幣、新加坡元
及日圓之波動影響。

香港珠寶控股有限公司

Notes to the fiNaNcial statemeNts
財務報表附註

for the year ended 31 December 2013 截至二零一三年十二月三十一日止年度

二零一三年年報

139

39. FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT
AND FAIR VALUE OF FINANCIAL
INSTRUMENTS (Continued)

39.2 Foreign currency risk (Continued)

The HK$ is pegged to US$ and the amounts
denominated in  US$ i s  cons idered to  be
insignificant.

The following table illustrates the sensitivity of
the Group’s (loss)/profit after income tax for the
year and equity in regards to an appreciation/
depreciation in HK$ against RMB, S$ and JPY.
These rates are the rates used when reporting
foreign currency risk internally to key management
personnel and represents management’s best
assessment of the possible change in foreign
exchange rates.

Increase/
(Decrease)
in foreign

exchange rate

Effect on (loss)/
profit after
income tax

Effect on
component

of equity
匯率上升╱
（下降）

對扣除所得稅後
（虧損）╱溢利之影響

對股權部份
之影響

% HK$’000 HK$’000
% 千港元 千港元

2013 二零一三年
RMB 人民幣 +3% (91) 91

-3% 91 (91)
S$ 新加坡元 +3% (5) 5

-3% 5 (5)
JPY 日圓 +5% (21) 21

-5% 21 (21)

2012 二零一二年
RMB 人民幣 +3% 99 99

-3% (99) (99)
S$ 新加坡元 +3% 5 5

-3% (5) (5)
JPY 日圓 +5% 26 26

-5% (26) (26)

Exposures to foreign exchange rates vary during
the year depending on the volume of overseas
transactions. Nevertheless, the analysis above is
considered to be representative of the Group’s
exposure to foreign currency risk.

39. 財務風險管理及金融工具公允
價值（續）

39.2 外匯風險（續）

由於港元與美元掛鈎，而以美元計
值之金額並不重大。

下表說明年內本集團扣除所得稅後
（虧損）╱溢利及權益對港元兌人
民幣、新加坡元及日圓升值╱貶值
之敏感度。該等匯率乃向主要管理
人員呈報外匯風險時採用之匯率，
為管理層對匯率可能變動之最佳估
計。

年內之外匯風險取決於海外交易
量。然而，上述分析被認為可反映
本集團所承受之外幣風險。

Hong Kong Jewellery Holding Limited

Notes to tHe fiNaNciaL statemeNts
財務報表附註

for the year ended 31 December 2013 截至二零一三年十二月三十一日止年度

ANNUAL REPORT 2013